The Fund was invested in fixed income securities, preferred securities and derivative instruments, if any, with the following credit ratings, as per the table/tables below.

as at September 30, 2023
Net

Assets
Credit Rating ^* (%)
A 1.0
B 1.3
Total Total 2.3 2.3

as at March 31, 2023
Net

Assets
Credit Rating ^* (%)
A 1.7
BB/Ba/B+ 1.1
Total Total 2.8 2.8

^Credit ratings are obtained from S&P Global Ratings, where available, otherwise ratings are obtained from: Moody's Investors Service or Dominion Bond Rating Service, respectively.
*Refer to Note 10 for Credit Rating Chart reference.

Other Price Risk
As at September 30, 2023 and March 31, 2023, the Fund was predominantly invested in global equities and therefore was sensitive to changes in general economic conditions across the world.

As at September 30, 2023, had the fair value of equities in the investment portfolio increased or decreased by 10% (March 31, 2023 - 10%), with all other variables held constant, net assets
attributable to holders of redeemable units of the Fund would have increased or decreased, respectively, by approximately $5,642,000 (March 31, 2023 - $5,897,000). In practice, the actual results
may differ from this analysis and the difference may be material.

Semi-Annual Financial Statements - September 30, 2023

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

103

CI Global Value Fund
Fund Specific Notes to Financial Statements (unaudited)

Currency Risk
The table/tables below summarizes/summarize the Fund's exposure to currency risk.

as at September 30, 2023~
Financial

Instruments Net Net
Exposure Derivatives Exposure Assets

Currency (in $000's) (in $000's) (in $000's) (%)
U.S. Dollar 32,770 - 32,770 56.7
Euro 11,184 - 11,184 19.3
Japanese Yen 4,345 - 4,345 7.5
British Pound 2,654 - 2,654 4.6
Swiss Franc 2,308 - 2,308 4.0
Hong Kong Dollar 1,228 - 1,228 2.1
Brazilian Real 1,127 - 1,127 1.9
Korean Won 798 - 798 1.4
Total Total 56,414 56,414 - - 56,414 56,414 97.5 97.5

as at March 31, 2023~
Financial

Instruments Net Net
Exposure Derivatives Exposure Assets

Currency (in $000's) (in $000's) (in $000's) (%)
U.S. Dollar 32,314 - 32,314 53.1
Euro 13,164 - 13,164 21.6
Japanese Yen 4,450 - 4,450 7.3
British Pound 2,954 - 2,954 4.9
Swiss Franc 2,643 - 2,643 4.3
Hong Kong Dollar 1,456 - 1,456 2.4
Brazilian Real 1,071 - 1,071 1.8
Korean Won 588 - 588 1.0
Swedish Krona 314 - 314 0.5
Total Total 58,954 58,954 - - 58,954 58,954 96.9 96.9

~Includes monetary and non-monetary instruments, if any.

As at September 30, 2023, had the Canadian dollar strengthened or weakened by 10% (March 31, 2023 - 10%) in relation to all other foreign currencies held in the Fund, with all other variables
held constant, net assets attributable to holders of redeemable units of the Fund would have decreased or increased, respectively, by approximately $5,641,000 (March 31, 2023 - $5,895,000). In
practice, the actual results may differ from this analysis and the difference may be material.

Interest Rate Risk
As at September 30, 2023 and March 31, 2023, the Fund did not have a significant exposure to interest rate risk as substantially all of its assets were invested in equities and preferred securities.

Fair Value Hierarchy

The table/tables below summarizes/summarize the inputs used by the Fund in valuing the Fund's investments and derivatives carried at fair value.

Long Positions at fair value as at September 30, 2023
Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total

(in $000's) (in $000's) (in $000's) (in $000's)

[…]

The Fund was invested in fixed income securities, preferred securities and derivative instruments, if any, with the following credit ratings, as per the table/tables below.

as at September 30, 2023
Net

Assets
Credit Rating ^* (%)
A 1.0
B 1.4
Total Total 2.4 2.4

as at March 31, 2023
Net

Assets
Credit Rating ^* (%)
A 1.8
BB/Ba/B+ 1.2
Total Total 3.0 3.0

^Credit ratings are obtained from S&P Global Ratings, where available, otherwise ratings are obtained from: Moody's Investors Service or Dominion Bond Rating Service, respectively.
*Refer to Note 10 for Credit Rating Chart reference.

Other Price Risk
As at September 30, 2023 and March 31, 2023, the Fund was predominantly invested in foreign equities and therefore was sensitive to changes in general economic conditions across the world.

As at September 30, 2023, had the fair value of equities in the investment portfolio increased or decreased by 10% (March 31, 2023 - 10%), with all other variables held constant, net assets
attributable to holders of redeemable units of the Fund would have increased or decreased, respectively, by approximately $7,003,000 (March 31, 2023 - $7,171,000). In practice, the actual results
may differ from this analysis and the difference may be material.

Semi-Annual Financial Statements - September 30, 2023

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

125

CI International Value Fund
Fund Specific Notes to Financial Statements (unaudited)

Currency Risk
The table/tables below summarizes/summarize the Fund's exposure to currency risk.

as at September 30, 2023~
Financial

Instruments Net Net
Exposure Derivatives Exposure Assets

Currency (in $000's) (in $000's) (in $000's) (%)
U.S. Dollar 20,791 - 20,791 29.3
Euro 20,464 - 20,464 28.8
Japanese Yen 10,029 - 10,029 14.1
Swiss Franc 5,480 - 5,480 7.7
British Pound 4,808 - 4,808 6.8
Hong Kong Dollar 2,643 - 2,643 3.7
Korean Won 2,398 - 2,398 3.4
Brazilian Real 1,599 - 1,599 2.3
Singapore Dollar 992 - 992 1.4
Swedish Krona 381 - 381 0.5
Mexican Peso 293 - 293 0.4
Total Total 69,878 69,878 - - 69,878 69,878 98.4 98.4

as at March 31, 2023~
Financial

Instruments Net Net
Exposure Derivatives Exposure Assets

Currency (in $000's) (in $000's) (in $000's) (%)
Euro 23,341 - 23,341 31.1
U.S. Dollar 20,323 - 20,323 27.0
Japanese Yen 9,225 - 9,225 12.3
Swiss Franc 5,894 - 5,894 7.8
British Pound 5,032 - 5,032 6.7
Hong Kong Dollar 3,028 - 3,028 4.0
Korean Won 1,843 - 1,843 2.5
Brazilian Real 1,542 - 1,542 2.1
Singapore Dollar 1,016 - 1,016 1.4
Swedish Krona 805 - 805 1.1
Total Total 72,049 72,049 - - 72,049 72,049 96.0 96.0

~Includes monetary and non-monetary instruments, if any.

As at September 30, 2023, had the Canadian dollar strengthened or weakened by 10% (March 31, 2023 - 10%) in relation to all other foreign currencies held in the Fund, with all other variables
held constant, net assets attributable to holders of redeemable units of the Fund would have decreased or increased, respectively, by approximately $6,988,000 (March 31, 2023 - $7,205,000). In
practice, the actual results may differ from this analysis and the difference may be material.

Interest Rate Risk
As at September 30, 2023 and March 31, 2023, the Fund did not have a significant exposure to interest rate risk as substantially all of its assets were invested in equities and preferred securities.

Fair Value Hierarchy

The table/tables below summarizes/summarize the inputs used by the Fund in valuing the Fund's investments and derivatives carried at fair value.

Long Positions at fair value as at September 30, 2023
Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total

(in $000's) (in $000's) (in $000's) (in $000's)